Wade C. Foster

wade.foster@stoel.com

Krista K. McIntyre

krista.mcintyre@stoel.com

STOEL RIVES LLP

101 S Capitol Boulevard, Suite 1900

Boise, ID 83702

Telephone: 208.389.9000 Facsimile: 208.389.9040

Counsel for Respondents

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION X

In the Matter of:

GREASY GREG'S, LLC,

POSEY'S MECH-ELEC REPAIR LLC,

&

GREG S. POSEY,

Lewiston, Idaho,

Respondents.

DOCKET NO. CAA-10-2022-0123

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Wade C. Foster and Krista K. McIntyre of Stoel Rives LLP hereby withdraw as counsel for Respondents in the above captioned matter. Respondents have advised that they no longer wish to retain counsel's services in this matter. Please direct all further papers and pleadings to Respondents at the following address:

Mr. Greg Posey 2416 13th Avenue Lewiston, Idaho 83501 DATE: June 10, 2022.

/s/ Wade C. Foster Krista K. McIntyre STOEL RIVES LLP 101 S Capitol Boulevard, Suite 1900 Boise, ID 83702

Telephone: 208.389.9000

Counsel for Respondents

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the on June 10, 2022, the original NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF

COUNSEL in the above-captioned matter were delivered via electronic mail to:

Regional Hearing Cleark
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10
R10_RHC@epa.gov

Brett Dugan, Assistant Regional Counsel U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10 Dugan.brett@epa.gov

Lena Feij
Air, Toxics, and Information Law Branch
Office of Regional Counsel
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10
Freij.Lena@epa.gov

Further, I certify that on June 10, 2022, a true and correct copy of the NOTICE OF

WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL was sent via Certified U.S. Mail to Respondents at:

Mr. Greg Posey 2416 13th Avenue Lewiston, ID 83501

_/s/____

Wade C. Foster STOEL RIVES LLP 101 S Capitol Boulevard, Suite 1900 Boise, ID 83702

Telephone: 208.389.9000 wade.foster@stoel.com